City Civil & Sessions Court, Bhadra. Ahmedabad - 380 001.



STD Code :079 : 25512051 EPABX : 25512003 Fax Email :cccourt-ahd@gujarat gov.in

Read: Office Order No. 459 of 2020, dated 27.07.2020.

Office Order No. 4-88 of 2022

(INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE)

Consequent upon transfer of Mrs. P.C. Chauhan, Judge, City Civil Court, Ahmedabad, as also posting of Mrs. K.D.Dave, as Judge, City Civil Court, Ahmedabad, in partial modification of Office Order preambled herein above, the undersigned is pleased to reconstitute the "Internal Complaints Committee" as under, as per Section 4 of "The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, to deal with the complaints of Sexual Harassment, if any, of any woman in the City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.

- : Chairperson 1. Mrs. K.D.Dave, Judge 2. Mrs. P.P.Nair, English Stenographer, Gr.-I : Member Smt. S.K.Bhagtani, Deputy Registrar : Member Secretary 3. 4. Ms. V.K.Rao, Advocate & Additional : Member **Public Procecutor** : Member
 - Shri A.R.Pasi, Advocate

City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad. Date :31:05.2022

(Shubhada Baxi) Principal Judge

Copy forwarded with compliments to :

- The Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad. (By letter) 1.
- 2. All the Committee Members.
- Mrs. R.R.Joshi, Bench Clerk, Grade-I, City Civil Court, Ahmedabad. З.
- Copy be displayed on Notice Board. 4.
- 5 Subject file.